
 

 

Ref. No.: SAPDC/P&C/Arun-3 HEP/RFP-14/2025-1081                     Date: 14.11.2025 

Amendment No. III 

Sub: RFP-14/2025 “Insurance of Fixed Assets of SJVN Arun-3 Power Development 

Company Pvt. Ltd. (SAPDC), Tumlingtar, Distt. Sankhuwasabha, Nepal for a period 

of one (01) year.” 

 

Following amendments are hereby authorized in the Tender documents of the subject cited 

tender uploaded on websites (http://sjvn.nic.in & https://sapdc.com.np) w.e.f. 

09.10.2025: 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.  
 

 

For & on the behalf of SAPDC 
 

                                                                                                                       Sd/- 
Chief Engineer (P&C) 
SAPDC, Arun-3 HEP 

Ph.: +977-29-575154  
e-mail Address: pnc.sapdc@sjvn.nic.in  

Sr. No Clause Ref. To be read/modified as 

Notice Inviting Quotations (NIQ) 

1.  Sr. No. 3 of RFP 

(Submission of Bid)  

…..and must reach this office through courier or by 
post or by hand on or before by 20.11.2025 1530 Hrs. 
and same shall be opened on at 20.11.2025 1600 Hrs. 
in presence of authorized representative of firms who 
choose to attend…. 

http://sjvn.nic.in/
https://sapdc.com./
mailto:pnc.sapdc@sjvn.nic.in

